## **USTRANSCOM Personal Property Advisory #23-0101**

**Date:** 10 August 2023

**From:** USTRANSCOM Defense Personal Property Management Office (DPMO), (TCJ9), Scott AFB, IL 62225

**To:** All Military Service Headquarters Representatives, Worldwide Personal Property Shipping Offices (PPSOs), Personal Property Processing Offices (PPPOs), and DoD-Approved Personal Property Transportation Service Providers (TSPs)

Subject: Non-Use Action of Local Agent, Mallory Moving & Storage Rolla, MO

- 1. This advisory serves as a notice to all Defense Personal Property Program stakeholders that Mallory Moving & Storage Rolla, MO has been placed in non-use effective 10 August 2023.
- 2. Transportation Service Providers (TSPs) should monitor shipment awards and not use local agents who are in non-use for origin or destination services in any capacity, to include Non-Temporary Storage or Storage-In-Transit, for Department of Defense personal property shipments. In accordance with USTRANSCOM Personal Property Advisory #22-0080A, dated 11 August 2022, TSPs found using local agents who are in a non-use status for origin or destination services in any capacity may be disqualified/placed into non-use and subject to a Transportation Review Board.
- **3.** A listing of local agents in non-use or origin or destination services will be posted at <a href="https://www.ustranscom.mil/dp3/pdfs.cfm">https://www.ustranscom.mil/dp3/pdfs.cfm</a> under the Household Goods section.
- **4.** TSPs with shipments scheduled to be serviced by a local agent that is placed into nonuse should immediately contact the responsible PPSO for guidance. The PPSO will verify the shipment is scheduled with that agent in Defense Personal Property System and have the latitude to make discretionary decisions in the best interests of the government.
- **5.** Direct questions to the DPMO Performance and Qualifications Team at transcom.scott.tcj9.mbx.pp-perf@mail.mil.
- **6.** This message was approved for release by the Deputy Director, Defense Personal Property Management Office, TCJ9-D.